

Posted: April 4, 2013

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, in Cranston, RI on Tuesday, April 9, 2013 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #130024: The Tunstall Group, for the property located at 100 Freight Street, Pawtucket, requesting relief from the provisions of section 8.6.4.1.1.1.

APPEAL #130028: Mr. Philip S. Very, for the property located at 1175 Main Street, Coventry, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090021: West Bay Manor LLC, for the property located at 2783 West Shore Road, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #130025: Mr. Brian Bowes, for the property located at 175 Post Road, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #130031: John Crane Group Corp., for the property located at 75 Commerce Drive, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #130030: Mr. Ken Spader, for the property located at 257 Ferris Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #130027: Ms. Racquel Tassoni, for the property located at 928 Plainfield Street, Johnston, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 12.2.5.2 and 12.3.2.

APPEAL #130032: Mr. Harold S. Russo Jr., for the property located at 103 Putnam Avenue, Johnston, requesting additional time to comply from a previous decision.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.